



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 25/2026

MS. SIMRANJEET KAUR & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Dhiraj Sachdeva, Adv.

versus

MS. AMARJEET KAUR

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **24.02.2026**

1. Compliance affidavit under Order XXXIX CPC has been filed.
2. Defendant is not yet served. As requested by learned counsel for plaintiffs, let summons be issued afresh to the defendant through all approved modes, including *dasti* and affixation, on taking steps on behalf of the plaintiffs, for next date of hearing.
3. Put up for completion of service /pleadings in accordance with law on 07.04.2026.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 24, 2026/tp