



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 25/2026**

MS. SIMRANJEET KAUR & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Dhiraj Sachdeva, Adv.**

versus

MS. AMARJEET KAURDefendant

Through: **None**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 07.04.2026

CS(OS) 25/2026

1. Defendant has already been served on 23.03.2026 by way of affixation. Affidavit of service filed. As per affidavit of service, the date of affixation is 23.03.2026. However, as per the office noting, the date of affixation is 31.03.2026 as mentioned in the typed report of Process Server. Let the pleadings be completed in accordance with law.
2. At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. 19.04.2026.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 7, 2026/tp