



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 25/2026 & I.A. 477/2026, I.A. 478/2026, I.A. 479/2026**

MS. SIMRANJEET KAUR & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through:

versus

MS. AMARJEET KAUR

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

16.07.2026

1. The Advocates are abstaining from work today.
2. List on 23.11.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 16, 2026

SZ